On June 2nd, 2025, the Company obtained the approval from its shareholders to execute share buyback 
in accordance with POJK 29/2023 for a period of 12 (twelve) months from June 3rd, 2025 (“the 
Company’s Share Buyback 2025”). From June 3rd, 2025 to February 28th, 2026, the Company retired 
556,195,200 (five hundred fifty-six million one hundred ninety-five thousand two hundred) shares or 
1.89% (one point eight nine percent) of the total issued and paid-up capital of the Company. 

Therefore, the total retired shares of the Company effectively registered in its List of Shareholders 
(“DPS”) on February 28th, 2026 is 589,195,200 (five hundred eighty-nine million one hundred ninety-

five thousand two hundred) shares or 2.005% (two point zero zero five percent) of the total issued 
and paid-up capital of the Company. 

The execution period of this Company’s Share Buyback will not overlap with the execution period of the 
Company’s Share Buyback 2025.